
No. G3-25936/2025/KAP-I
Kerala Armed Police-I,
Ernakulam

cmdtkap1.pol@kerala.gov.in
04842781290

Dated. 03-01-2026

 

Jackson Peter 
Commandant 

Sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of a Computer & a Printer to Kerala
Armed police 1 Battalion , Thrippunithura

Sl No Item Specification Quantity

1 Computer

RAM-  8/16 GB

Gen- 13 th

Brand- HP/ DELL/ ACER

Processor - i5/ AMD (Ryzen 5)

(All in one not required)

1

2 Printer
Brand: Brother

Model: DCP-B7460DW

Features required: PRINT, COPY, SCAN, DUPLEX, ADF

1

                  The envelopes containing the quotation should bear the superscription "Quotations are
invited for the purchase of a Computer &  a Printer  ” and should be addressed to Commandant,
KAP 1 Bn, Thrippunithura. Intending tenders may submit the quotations on their own papers. The
rate should include all taxes and delivery charges. The GST Number must be entered in the
quotation. Office seal of the firm also be entered in the quotations and on the envelops. Last date for
receipt of quotations is 14-01-2026 before 10 AM. Late quotations will not be accepted. The
quotations will be opened at 11AM on 14-01-2026 in the presence of such of the tenders or their
authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum period required for
delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. Details of the requirements and the conditions
governing their supply can be obtained free on request from the Commandant, KAP 1Bn,
Thrippunithura till 13-01-2026.

To : Kerala Police website: www.keralapolice.gov.in
Copy To : KAP-I Battalion Noticeboard.

G3-25936/2025/KAP-I bc14b4


